

LISTED ON 21.07.2014  
COURT NO. 10  
ITEM NO. 29

SEC-IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-3  
(Application for permission to file SLP)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)  
AND  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. \_\_\_\_\_  
(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)  
IN  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC.. No. 10735  
OF 2014  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sri B.R. Mutnal & Ors. . . . .PETITIONERS  
-VERSUS-  
State of Karnataka & Ors. . . . .RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the final Judgment and order dated 19.12.2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in Writ Petition No. 22127 of 2013.

It is submitted that there is a delay of 38 days in filing the petition for Special Leave Petition and refiling the Special Leave Petition. Counsel has filed an application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the SLP.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition No. 11217-11240 of 2014 @ common order was listed before the Hon'ble Court on when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court (copy of order dated 30.06.2014 enclosed).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: MR. TRB Sivakumar, ADV.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR