

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 25-48/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 11217-11240/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2013  
in WP No. 23295/2013, WP No. 29068- 29080/2013, WP No. 29351/2013,  
WP No. 22127/2013, WP No. 32310-32317/2013(S-KAT) passed by the  
High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

R.CHANNE GOWDA AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.  
(For stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 13/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

(For State)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We are not inclined to pass any order of stay  
in these applications. We, however, make it clear  
that any selection pursuant to the present  
Notification will be subject to the result of the  
special leave petitions. We permit the petitioners

to serve notice on the unserved private respondents who are stated to be in the service through the Director General of Police.

Applications are disposed of.

(Neeta)  
Sr. P.A.

(Kalyani Gupta)  
Court Master