

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19969/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/12/2013
in WP No. 22127/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

B.R. MUTNAL & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 24/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil V. Katarki,Adv.
Mr. Anil C. Nishani,Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the prays that me may be permitted to
serve Respondents 1 to 4 by serving on the standing counsel for the
State of Karnataka.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to do so
within two weeks.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

[PARDEEP KUMAR]
AR-cum-PS

Digitally signed by
Om Parkash Sharma
Date: 2015.04.25
12:28:35 IST
Reason: