

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19969/2014

B.R. MUTNAL & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23534-23537/2014

(With Office Report)

Date : 15/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Anil C. Nishani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 in SLP(C) No.19969/2014 were permitted to be served through the respective standing counsel. The Id. Counsel for the petitioner has mentioned that the notice has duly been served. The proof thereof shall be filed during the course of the day. None is present, however, as on date.

The matter be processed as per directions of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers vide order dated 24.4.2015.

In SLP(C) No.23534-23537/2014, counter affidavit on behalf of all the eight respondents is still awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time.

List again on 20.8.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)

Registrar