

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
11217-11240/2014

R.CHANNE GOWDA AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for permission to bring additional facts and  
documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15629-15652/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and  
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 23534-23537/2014  
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shivani Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Sudha Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 11217-11240/2014

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent

Nos.10, 12 and 13 in SLP(C) No.11217-11225/2014 and respondent

Nos.6, 8 and 9 in SLP(C) No. 11226-11240/2014 have not filed

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2016.02.17

counter affidavit.

17:10:09 IST

Reason: As such, further opportunity is declined.

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to

respondent No.24 in SLP(C) No.11217-11225/2014 and respondent

Item No.38

-2-

No.17 in SLP(C) No. 11226-11240/2014 for filing counter  
affidavit.

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner for filing affidavit of dasti service with regard to respondent Nos.1 and 4 within two weeks. However, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent Nos.1 and 4 are common in SLP(C) No. 23534-23537/2014 in which they have already filed counter affidavit and therefore, they need not to be served in these petitions. Registry to verify and submit report.

SLP(C) No. 23534-23537/2014

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent Nos.5 to 8 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 have already filed the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 15629-15652/2014

None appears for respondent Nos.2, 3, 12 and 19 to 22, despite due service.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of respondent Nos.1, 4, 10, 11, 13 to 15, 23 to 25, 27 and 29 to 32 within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, respondent Nos.5, 7 to 10, 16 to 18, 26 and 28 have not filed counter affidavit. As such, further opportunity is declined.

List again on 2.5.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar