

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11217-11240/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2013 in WP No. 23295/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 29068/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 29069/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 29070/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 29071/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 29072/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 29073/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 29074/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 29075/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 29076/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 29077/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 29078/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 29079/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 29080/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 29351/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 22127/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 32310/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 32311/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 32312/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 32313/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 32314/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 32315/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 32316/2013 19-12-2013 in WP No. 32317/2013 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

R.CHANNE GOWDA AND ORS. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.CHANNE GOWDA . ETC. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15629-15652/2014 (IV-A)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 1/2014

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 1/2014

IA No. 1/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

SLP(C) No. 19969/2014 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 23534-23537/2014 (IV-A)

(Service complete.)

Date : 13-08-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Counsel for the parties:-

Mr. Mohan V. Katarki, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil V. Katarki, Adv.

Mr. Anil C. Nishani, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.

Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.
M/s Devasa & Co.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited taking into consideration the date of filing
of the Special Leave Petitions for the purpose of listing.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER