

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 6490-6513/2019

R.CHANNE GOWDA AND ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

[ ONLY I.A. NO. 151063/2021 (APPLN. FOR EARLY HEARING) IN C.A.NO. 6538/2019 IS LISTED ]

WITH

C.A. No. 6538/2019 (IV-A)

(IA No. 151063/2021 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION)

Date : 01-04-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Anil V. Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. Anil C. Nishani, Adv.  
Ms. Veena Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.  
Ms. Satvisa Pattanayak, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR  
for M/s. Devasa & Co., Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. V.M. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 6538/2019

Hearing of appeal be expedited.

IA No. 151063/2021 for early hearing stands disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)