

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6490-6513/2019

R.CHANNE GOWDA AND ORS. ETC. . .APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. ETC...RESPONDENT(S)

C.A. No. 6514-6537/2019 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6538/2019 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6539-6542/2019 (IV

O R D E R

On hearing learned counsel for the parties, we find that in a special drive, the recruitment has been governed by the direct recruitment norms and that is how the rule making authority has understood it. This is what has weighed with the High Court in the impugned judgment apart from the fact that all parties which would be affected have not been impleaded as parties. Two decades have passed since the recruitment drive was carried out.

In the conspectus of the aforesaid, we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned judgment.

The appeals are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

.....J.  
[ABHAY S. OKA]

NEW DELHI,  
NOVEMBER 09, 2022.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6490-6513/2019

R.CHANNE GOWDA AND ORS. ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

([ FIXED DATE MATTER ] )

WITH

C.A. No. 6514-6537/2019 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6538/2019 (IV-A)

C.A. No. 6539-6542/2019 (IV-A)

Date : 09-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR

Mr. Mohan Katarki, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Anil U Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.  
Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Appellant(s)/  
Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.  
Mrs. Farhat Jahan Rehnani, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.  
Ms. Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.  
Mr. Prashanth Dixit, Adv.  
Mr. Sunil Ambalavelil, Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Sudha Gupta, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

**Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR**

**Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR**

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed  
order.**

**(CHARANJEET KAUR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**

**(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

**(Signed order is placed on the file)**